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Bosco® Individually Wrapped Whole Grain Cheese Stuffed Breadsticks

¢ Home-made artisan bread quality without the work

e FEasyandportable for convenient grab-n-go

o Versatile as a center-of-the-plate entrée or ala carte item
o Easyprep,easytoserve

¢ Available for Commodity reprocessing - USDA 110244

e Individually Wrappedwith Parmesan Cheese Topping

¢ CNportionis1stick=0.5m/ma & 1.75 oz. grain eq.

e KidTested, Kid Approved™

e Smart Snack Approved



Ingredients

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE-WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, SUGAR, GOLDEN BROWN SUGAR
(SUGAR, MOLASSES), CORN OIL, SALT, YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE.
CHEESES: MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE
CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), REDUCED FAT/REDUCED SODIUM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH*, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE*, NATURAL
FLAVORS*, ANNATTO (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES). TOPPING:
NATURAL OIL BLEND (SOYBEAN, PALM FRUIT AND CANOLA OILS), WATER,
SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE, NATURAL BUTTER
TYPE FLAVOR (SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS), ARTIFICIAL BUTTER
FLAVOR (SOYBEAN OIL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), LACTIC ACID, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE AND BETA-CAROTENE. *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR
MOZZARELLA CHEESE.

ALLERGENS

Milk, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 0.7953
GROSS WEIGHT 12.3371 Ibs
HEIGHT 11125
LENGTH 15.8125
NET WEIGHT 13
WIDTH 7.8125
PALLET
HI 7
TI 15
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 270 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen
Need help?

Preparation

BAKE:

Conventional OvenBake from thaw1. Preheat oven to 350°F.2. Place breadstick
on baking sheet.3. THAWED: Bake 12-14 minutes or until a minimum internal
temperature of 165°F has been reached.FROZEN: Bake 20-22 minutes. 4. Let
stand 2 minutes before serving.CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT!Individually
wrapped Breadsticks have 8 days shelf life when refrigerated. Oven
temperatures may vary. Adjust baking times and/or temperatures as
necessary.Cook thoroughly.Conventional Oven1. Preheat oven to 350°F.2. Place
breadsticks on a baking sheet.3. THAWED: 12-14 minutes.FROZEN: 20-22
minutes.4. Let stand 2 minutes before serving.CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE
HOT!Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking time and/or temperature as
necessary.Cook Thoroughly

MICROWAVE:

Microwavel. Open one end of wrapper.2. Microwave on high.3. THAWED: 30-35
seconds. FROZEN: 45-50 seconds.4. Let stand 2 minutes before
serving.CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT!Individually wrapped Breadsticks have 8
days shelf life when refrigerated. Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking
times and/or temperatures as necessary.Cook thoroughly.Microwavel. Open one
end of wrapper.2. Microwave on HIGH.3. THAWED: 30-35 seconds.FROZEN: 45-
50 seconds.4. Let stand 2 minutes before serving.CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE
HOT!Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking time and/or temperature as
necessary.Cook Thoroughly

THAW:

Thawing Instructions1. Thaw before baking.2. Keep breadsticks covered while
thawing.3. Breadsticks have 8 days shelf life when refrigerated.Oven
temperatures may vary. Adjust baking time and/or temperature as
necessary.Cook Thoroughly

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size  71g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190
Daily Value % *
Total Fat 69 8%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 220mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 25¢g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 9g
]
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C  Omg 0%
Vitamin D 1mcg 6%
Calcium 141mg 10%
Iron 1mg 8%
Potassium 100mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Call us at 1-800-261-4754
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